Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

11/1/2024

11/1/2024
11/1/2024
11/1/2024
11/1/2024

11/1/2024
11/1/2024
11/1/2024
11/1/2024
11/1/2024
11/1/2024
11/1/2024

11/1/2024
11/1/2024
11/1/2024
11/1/2024
11/1/2024
11/1/2024
11/1/2024
11/1/2024
11/1/2024

11/1/2024

11/1/2024

RMP24-002329

RMP24-002330

RMP24-002331

4728 ARBOR DR

3989 ALGONQUIN RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
3962 INDUSTRIAL AVE

2650 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

5521 ELIZABETH PL
3201 ALGONQUIN RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
2814 CARDINAL DR
2814 CARDINAL DR
3600 KIRCHOFF RD

GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN
RD

5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR
4728 ARBOR DR

3502 CAMPBELL ST
2600 PLUM GROVE RD
4640 CALVERT DR

2101 HICKS RD

3304 BOBOLINK LN

800 ROHLWING RD

APPROX LOC: 3934 JAY
LN

GOLF RD / GALLAGHER
WAY

APPROX LOC: 2550 GOLF
RD

FIGHT

AMBULANCE CALL
ARREST ON WARRANT
INVESTIGATION
AMBULANCE CALL

AMBULANCE CALL
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL

911 INFO CALL
WIRELESS 911 INFO

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
FRAUD ACTIVITY
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
AMBULANCE CALL
DISTURBANCE
AMBULANCE CALL

PUBLIC SERVICE

TRAFFIC STOP

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

TRAFFIC STOP

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH ARREST
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO
REPORT

11/5/2024 8:36:36 AM
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ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT

Location

DAILY BLOTTER

Incident

Disposition

11/1/2024

11/1/2024
11/1/2024

11/1/2024

11/1/2024
11/1/2024
11/1/2024
11/1/2024

11/1/2024
11/1/2024
11/1/2024
11/1/2024
11/1/2024
11/1/2024
11/1/2024
11/1/2024
11/1/2024

RMP24-002333
RMP24-002332
RMP24-002334

RMP24-002335
RMP24-002336

RMP24-002337

RMP24-002338
RMP24-002339

RMP24-002340

2220 ALGONQUIN RD
ALGONQUIN RD / RAMP

APPROX LOC:
CROSSROADS OF
COMMERCE DR

KIRCHOFF RD / ST
GEORGE DR

4445 HOOVER ST
4418 EUCLID AVE
3600 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:3201
CENTRAL RD

1125 CARNEGIE ST
4017 BLUEBIRD LN
2400 GOLF RD

128 HONEYSUCKLE CT
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
2400 GOLF RD

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
3705 PHEASANT DR
1460 GOLF RD

DOMESTIC
ACCIDENT
ACCIDENT

VIOL OF VILLAGE
ORDINANCE

SOLICITOR COMPLAINT
STATION REPORT
STATION REPORT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ALARM

ANIMAL COMPLAINT
ANIMAL COMPLAINT
AMBULANCE CALL
WARRANT SERVICE
ARREST ON WARRANT
SPECIAL

ALARM

STATION REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH ARREST

REPORT WITH ARREST
REPORT WITH ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

11/5/2024 8:36:36 AM
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