



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
11/1/2024	<b>RMP24-002329</b>	4728 ARBOR DR	<b>FIGHT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/1/2024		3989 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
11/1/2024	<b>RMP24-002330</b>	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>ARREST ON WARRANT</b>	REPORT WITH ARREST
11/1/2024		3962 INDUSTRIAL AVE	<b>INVESTIGATION</b>	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
11/1/2024		2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
11/1/2024		5521 ELIZABETH PL	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
11/1/2024		3201 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>CHECK FOR WELL BEING</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/1/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
11/1/2024		2814 CARDINAL DR	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
11/1/2024		2814 CARDINAL DR	<b>911 INFO CALL</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/1/2024		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>WIRELESS 911 INFO</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/1/2024		GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN RD	<b>OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/1/2024		5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
11/1/2024		4728 ARBOR DR	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/1/2024	<b>RMP24-002331</b>	3502 CAMPBELL ST	<b>FRAUD ACTIVITY</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/1/2024		2600 PLUM GROVE RD	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/1/2024		4640 CALVERT DR	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/1/2024		2101 HICKS RD	<b>DISTURBANCE</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/1/2024		3304 BOBOLINK LN	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
11/1/2024		800 ROHLWING RD	<b>PUBLIC SERVICE</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/1/2024		APPROX LOC: 3934 JAY LN	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
11/1/2024		GOLF RD / GALLAGHER WAY	<b>OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST</b>	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
11/1/2024		APPROX LOC: 2550 GOLF RD	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
11/1/2024	RMP24-002333	2220 ALGONQUIN RD	DOMESTIC	
11/1/2024	RMP24-002332	ALGONQUIN RD / RAMP	ACCIDENT	
11/1/2024	RMP24-002334	APPROX LOC: CROSSROADS OF COMMERCE DR	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/1/2024		KIRCHOFF RD / ST GEORGE DR	VIOL OF VILLAGE ORDINANCE	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/1/2024		4445 HOOVER ST	SOLICITOR COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
11/1/2024	RMP24-002335	4418 EUCLID AVE	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/1/2024	RMP24-002336	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	
11/1/2024		APPROX LOC:3201 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/1/2024		1125 CARNEGIE ST	ALARM	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/1/2024		4017 BLUEBIRD LN	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/1/2024	RMP24-002337	2400 GOLF RD	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	REPORT WITH ARREST
11/1/2024		128 HONEYSUCKLE CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/1/2024	RMP24-002338	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	WARRANT SERVICE	REPORT WITH ARREST
11/1/2024	RMP24-002339	2400 GOLF RD	ARREST ON WARRANT	REPORT WITH ARREST
11/1/2024		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	SPECIAL	
11/1/2024		3705 PHEASANT DR	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/1/2024	RMP24-002340	1460 GOLF RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



# ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER